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Tariff for the approval of Cosmos cosmetic raw materials/ingredients 
 
This list of tariffs concerns the approval of non-organic cosmetic ingredients (NOI - Not 
Organic Ingredients) used in certified cosmetic products certified according to COSMOS 
procedure. 
 
All the above-reported tariffs are to be intended net of VAT. 
 
1 Tariffs for the issuance of the Attestation of Conformity 
Table 1 indicates the tariff for evaluation and issuance of the Attestation of Conformity 
according to the requirements defined by COSMOS-standard Aisbl. 
 
Table 1 – Tariffs for approval 

A Ingredients’evaluation € 30/raw material or 
igredient 

B Issuance of the Attestation of Conformity* € 300 

C Updating and new attestation issuance € 100 

*The sum for the “Issuance of the Attestation of Conformity” - Table 1, letter b) – is according 
to the number of days since the submission of the request for approval until December 31st  
of the current year for a minimum amount of 200 €.  
The Attestation of Conformity has a validity of 3 years since the date of issue. At the end of 
the 3 years the authorization shall be renewed by applying the tariff reported in point 3 of this 
list of tariffs. 
 
2 Discounts 
The following table reports the discounts considered according to the number of products 
for which the evaluation is required (table1). 
 
Table 2 – Discounts 

Number of products to evaluate Evaluation cost  
(by ingredient) 

≤50 € 30  

>50 and ≤100 € 25  

≥100 € 20  

 
3 Tariffs to maintain the Attestation of Conformity 
To maintain the Certificate of Conformity the following annual tariffs are applied 
 
Table 3 – Annual tariffs to maintain the Attestation of conformity 

A FIX RATE (first 10 ingredients) € 300 

B VARIABILE RATE (exclusively applied to the 
products after a number of ten) 

€ 25/raw material or ingredient 
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4 Deadlines and method of payment 
At the submission of the application  

• Ingredients evaluation  

• Attestation of Conformity Issuance  

• Updating Attestation 
 
By February  28th 

• Fix and variable rate 
 
The payments must be made to ICEA - Institute for Ethical and Environmental Certification - 
Via G. Brugnoli 15 - Bologna, by bank transfer. 
 
 
5 COSMOS annual fees 
Cosmos annual fees (including annual registration and licence) equal to € 6 / ingredient, are 
already included in the above rates and will be paid annually by ICEA to COSMOS Aisbl, Rue 
du Commerce 124 Brussels. 
 
 
THE PRICES EXHIBITED IN THIS TARIFF WILL REMAIN VALID UNTIL A NEW CHANGE BY ICEA, 
ACCORDING TO THE EXPRESSION OF THE REGULATION FOR CERTIFICATION 
 
 
 
 


